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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44-45
46
47
48
49
50-51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59-61
62
63-64
65
66
67

68
69-70
71-73

74

75

76-77
78

79-80
81-82
83

84

85
86-87
88

90
92-107
108
109
110
111
112

smo'lika
brién’e
bra:n

bra:n, b'ra:nje
b'rina
kra:mper
brija

b'ri:fie

bri:n
b'rinje
bren, bri:ne (coll)

brej
'boruuc, bu'rouc
g'ra:mpar
(pacrenue),
brije (ruiom)
brej, b'reije
bu'rica, bo'rica
sm'rekva
Sm'reka
Smr'kuja
brin
sm'reka
sm'rekva
sm'reka
cmrok
cmre:k
sm'reka
Smréka
Sm'reka
sm'reka
smréka
smikva
smfika
smréka
sm'reka
smrizc
smréka
smrika
smrekva
smreka
smré:ka

°kléka

vé:ha

smrec, smre:¢
smréka

klé:ka
smréka

vé:ha

somina
smréka

klé:ka (cTBON),
kléka (rutom)
kléka

si'reka

kTeka, klI’eko'vina,
kl’eko'ina
kléka

kleka (cTBon),
klé:ka (mom)
k'Teka

k'leka
smré:ka
sm'reka
sm'reka

k'leka

sm'reka
sm'reka
Ces'vina
sm'reka
sma'reka
sm'reka

113-113a —

114-145
146

146a

147

147a

148

smorli: hie
smo:le

smoali, smd:li

148a boro'vica

149-153

154 jalovec

155

borovicka

156 jedlovec

168-169
171
175-180
181
182
183-192

jalovec
jalovec, Tjalowec
jalowec
jalovec

193
194
195
196
197
198-199
200
201-203
204
205-206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213-214
215-216
217
218
219-220
221
222-224
225
226
227
228
229-232
233
234
235
236
237
238-239
240
241-242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259-260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269-271
272
273
274
275
276
277-284
285
286
287
288-295
296
297
298
299
300-301
302-303
304
305-307
308
309
310
311-312
313
314-316
317-319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329

330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337

jaluvec
jalovec
jalovec
jalovec
jatovec
jalovec
jatovec
jaovec
jatovec
jauovijec
jauovec
jedlovec
jalovec
borovicka
buorovicka
jalovec
borovica
borjoyuka
borjeuka
borouka
buorovicka
borouka
boro:ka
jalovec
jadlovec
jalovec
jadlovec
jadlo'vec’
jawowen’c
jaworc
jalowe
jatovec
jeduav’ec
Yiglana
jauofc
ja'uofc, ka'duk (r)
jaugvlec
Jjauovjec
jadlov’ec, jadlaviec
jauev’ec, jauev’ec
jaue vlec
jauovijec
kadik
jatov’ec
jodiov’ec
jagovijec
jauovlec
jauov’ec
jatov’ec
jauov’jec
jauov’ec
janovjec
kadik
*kadyk, jauov’ec (1)
k’adyk
kadyk
jalov’ec, jetov’ec
jedtov’ec
jatov’ic
jauov’ec
jauozec
jauovyec
jeuov’ec
jeuov’ec
jatov’ec
jauov’ec
janoyec
jatov’ec
jagltov’ec
jauov’ec
jalow’ec
jaugv'ec
jauov’ec
jatovec
jauov’ec
jalov’ec
jauov’ec
jatov’ec
jauovec
jauov’ec
jalov’ec
jauov’ec
jatov’ec
jatov’ec
jauov'ec
jauov’yc
jauov’ec
jatov’ic
jatov’ec
jatov’ic
jatow’ec
tiedlow’ec, jalow’gc
jadTen’is
ja'dlen’ic
ja'dl’en’ic,
jadTen’ic
jalen’ic
jaka'vec
jadTen’ac
jad'len’ic
jalen’ac
jalin’ac

Jjadha'vec
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338
339

340
341-342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351-352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359-360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372-373
374
375
376
377
378
379-381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
390
391-395
396
397-399
400
401-402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409-410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429-431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438-444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454-455
456
457-459
460-462
463
464-465
466
467
468
469
470
471

‘MOXCKEBENbHUK® /Juniperus communis/

padja'tov’ac,
(padja'l’en’ec)
jadTin’ec
jalen’ic
jeta'v’ec
jela'vec
jeta'vec
jadtov’ec
jadta'v’ec
padja'tov’ac
jalin’ec

jilen’ic
jadtav’ec
jata'v’ec
jeta'v’ec, jata'vec
jadla'v’ec
jad'tov’ac
jad'tov’ac
jaTen’ic
jato'vec’
jahu'vec’
jad'tovec
jadTov'ac
jeta'vec -
jadtov’ec
jad'tov’ac
jad'tov’ec
jalen’ic
jalen’ac
jalen’ic
ja'tovec’
jato'vec’
jel’i'nec
jeta'v’ec
jadtov’ac
jal’en’ac
jalen’ic
jalpi'nec
jitee’
jetov’ec
jatovec
jalen’ic
jed"ov’ec

jadTec, jadtoun’ik

jato'vec’

jato'vac’

ja'tovec’

ja'tovic

jato'vec’, ja'lovec’

jatu'vec’
jato'vec
jalu'vec
jato'vec
jato'vec
jato'vec’
jato'vec
sme'reka
jaki'vec
jatu'vec
jafi'vec’
jato'vec’
mozZe'v’el’nik
jatou'nik (r)

ja'tovyc’ ny'zojky
jato'vec’

jato'vec

jato'vec’

jato'vec’

jato'vec’
moZe'vel’ntk
jala'vec(r)

maz:a'vel'n’ik
myZa've'nyk

ja'tovyc’
jali'vec’
jato'vec
jatovac’, ja'tovec
jato'vec’

jatovec’
jalvec’
ja'lynyc’
ja'lovye’
Zymatnyk, Zyn'atnyta
Zerapyn
‘Zarapyj
jato'vec

472
473
474
475-471
478
479
480-484
485
486
487
488-493
494
495-496
497
498-499
500
501
502
503
504
505-508
509
510-515
516
517-518
519
520-522
523
524
525
526
527

528-532
533
534
535
536
537
538-540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548-549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
560
562

563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571-572
573
574

575
576
577-578
579

580-581
582
583-584
585
586-588
589

590
591-592
593
596-597
598
600-601
602

603

604

605

606

607

608
609-612
613
614

615
616

617
618-619

102

sma'reka
jal’i'vec’, jaty'vec’

jalo'vec’
sma'reka
‘Zereb

‘Zeryp

jalovec
moZa'vel'nyk
smoa'reka
jalo'vec’
Hal’i'vec’
'‘woulyj 'teran
sma'reka
jal’i'vec’, jaly'nok
+Hal’i'vec’
Hal’i'vec’(r)

jalo'vec’

jatovyc

Iy,* L4

Ver’is
Ver’ss

Ver’es,
maz:pvel'n’ik,
mazprvel’
Ver’es

oA

Veros

Ver'as
[ ) 3

veres

Ik, 3

X veres

Iy ,9 5

ver'es

Ver’es, 'f’er’es
'f’er’es

(] 3

VEres

Iy,? e

ver'es
'f’er’es
L) 2

Xveres

x'f’er’es
1,2 3

ver'es, 'X’er’es

Ver’is
mozZe'vel’'n’ik
1, 3y

Veres
Ver’es, ver'es'n’ak

mu1z:ivel’n’ik
Ver’is,
mazerv’eln’ik
Ver'es
moze'vel’n’ik

mozZe'vel’n:k
ve'rosa,
bruzzeVel'n’ik (r)
£ NT
f’e'rosa (N sg)
'f’er’es

Ver'es

moza'vel’n’ik

YVer'es
moz:e'Vel’'n’ik (r)
moz:e'vel’n’ik
Ver'es
maz:e'vel’n’ik (r),
Ver’is

Ver’es

moz:e'Vel’'n’ik

3,00

'f’er’es, f’e'r’osa,
f’er’e's’ina
mozo'vel’n’ik
Yer'es

Ver'es

‘Zermotos’

Ver’es

Ver’esk, v’ir'a'sok
mozeiveln’ik (pass)
Ver'es

Veres

Yer’es

Ver'es

620
621
622
623
624
625
626-628
629
630
631
632
633-634
635
636-637
638
639

640-641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
651

652
653
654
655
656-657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666

667

668
669
670
671
673

674
675
677
678
679
680
681

682

683
684

685

686

6¥7
688

689
690
691

692
963
694
695
696
697
698
699
700

701-703
704
705
706

707
709
710-711
712
713

714
715
716
718
719
720

722

723
724

Ver'es
;oize‘v’el’n’ik
;’er’es
';er’es
maz:uveln’ik

Ver’is
Yer’es

moZ:pvel'n’ik
Ver’es
mozeTlevn’ik
moZeveln’ik,
Ver’es

Ver’es
moz:sveln’ik

Ver’es

Ver’a

Ver'es, 'Vere'sina
Veres
ve'res’js,
v’er’e'sovjo,
ver'a's’ina
Ver’es

Ver’ss

YVer’is

Yer’is
moz.evel'n’ik
Yer’es, 'Ver’is
moz:avel'n’ik
maz:prvel’'n’ik
Ver’es'n’ak
muzo'vel'n’ik
mor'zerxa
mo'z:uxa,
moZzrr'vel’'n’ik (r)
morzuxa,
moz:.0'Vel’'n’ik
YVer’es

marzuxa
moze'vVel’'n’ik
Ver’esk,
ver’esko'v’in’:ik
Ver’is

Ver’as
bruzza'v’el’'n’ik
moz:a'veln’ik
YVer’es

ma'z:a

NVer’es,
brez:e'vel’'n’ik
mo'zZ’:uxa,
moz’'d’z’axa
mo'zZ:uxa, mo'z’;uxa
mo'zZ’:uxa,
moz:evel'n’ik
mor'zuxs,
morze'vel’n’ik
moaz:eVel'n’ik
moz:eV ot
moZer'v’el’'n’ak,
ma'zuxa
morzuxa
moz:0v'et
muz:evol’'n’ik,
ma'zuxs

Ver'as

NVer’is
bruz:a'v’el’n’ik
maz:aveln’ik
bruz:a'v’el’n’ak
bruz’d’z’a'v’el’n’ik
breiz’d’ivel’'n’ik
Ver’ss,
maze'tovn’ik (r)
mo'z:uxa
mo'Z’:uxa
mus:'vel’n’ik
mur'zak,
muZ:e'vel'n’ik
mor'zuxa
mor'zuxa
moaz:g'vel'n’ik
bruz:a'w’ol'n’ik,
bruZ:a'w’el’'n’ik
breiz:a'vel’n’ik
vor’as’n’ik
moaz:Vel'n’ik
moazZ:pr'vel’'n’ik
mo'7Z’:uxa
maz:e'Vel'n’ik,
mo'z’:uxa
muz’:avel’n’ik,
mu'z’:ak
muz:avel’n’ik
mu'z’:axa,

725
726

moz’e'Vel'n’ik (r)
maz:a'vel’'n’ik
bruz:aVel’'n’ik

726a jatuzn’ik

727
728
729
730
731
732

733
734
735-737
738

739-741
742
743
744

745
746
747
748
749
750

751

752
753
754

755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765

767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779

780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787

788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803-804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813-817
818
819-831
832
833-840
841
843
844
845-849

bruz’:a'w’el’n’ik
muz:avel’n’ik
bruz:a'vel’n’ik
maz:avel’n’ik
moarzel'vejn’ik
maz’:ivel'n’ik,
broz:ivel’n’ik
m’az:er'vel’n’ik
maz’:ivel’n’ik

m’ez:Vel’,
m’eZ:bI'vel’

m’ez:pr'vel’
m’ez’:eVel’'n’ik
mu'z:uxa, mo'z:uxa,
muzevel’'nwik
mo'z:uxa
ja'len’ic
bruz:eTeun’ik
bras:ervel'n’ik,
mas:er'vel’n’ik
maz’:ivel’n’ik,
ma'z’:uxa
m’iz’:vel’n’ik
mazervel’n’ik
m’iz:a'v’ol,
m’iz:prvel’n’ik

muz:.eVel’'n’ik
moz:a'Vel'n’ik
jalen’ec
jilen’ac
bruz:a'v’el’n’ik
burzav’el'n’ik
muz:p'vel’n’ik
muzer'vel’n’ik
m’iz:er'vel'n’ik,
ma'z:ak

m’izujel'n’ik
muzu'vel’n’ik
muzevel’n’ik
jalen’ic
maz:er'v’el’n’ik
jalen’ik
m’izujel’'n’ik
maz:e'vel’n’ik
m’izavel’n’ik
muz:'vVel’'n’ik
moz:EVel’'n’ik
mazer'vel’n’ik,
val&’inbl Yjagodsl
meZ’:e'vel’'n’ik
m’iz:er'v’el’n’ik
moaz:prvel’'n’ik
jaTen’ica
muzu'v’el’'n’ik
moz:ajetka,
moz:brjotka
m’izujel’n’ik
mizer'vel’n’ik
m’az:efjel'n’ik
meiz:Vel’n’ik
mazavel’n’ik
moaZ:prvel’'n’ik
m’izervel’'n’ik
maz:prvel'n’ik
moz:avel'n’ik
ZavVen’ik
muza'v’el’n’ik
mozavel’'n’ik
mazav’el’'n’ik
maz:avel'n’ik
'sos’an’ik
maz:p'vel’'n’ik

maz:avel'n’ik
za'vin’:ik
muz:avel’n’ik
maza'vel’n’ik

muza'v’el’n’ik

'vot¢’ji 'zubsl
jal'i'vec’, jalo'vec’
moZer'v'el’



